

#### **IMPORTANT INSTRUCTIONS:**

- (1) Complete the following application in its entirety, describing your personal qualifications, including not limited to youth bowling participation, outside activities, and offices held in bowling or non-bowling activities for grades 9-12. Conclude you application with a brief essay describing, "What Youth Bowling Has Meant to Me." Additional support documentation may be included, but is not required. (EX: a letter of recommendation)
- (2) You must be a sanctioned youth member in good standing of the USBC through the Reading-Pottstown USBC Association.
- (3) You must be currently a 12<sup>th</sup> grade (senior) student of a recognized secondary school OR enrolled in/attending an accredited college or institution of post high school learning.
- (4) This \$250.00 scholarship is awarded once per lifetime and is not renewable.

#### PRINT LEGIBLY:

Address Street Address	City	State	Zip Code
Геlephone ( )	Date of Birtl	n /	/
Father's Full Name:			
Father's Address:			
Mother's Full Name:			
Mother's Address:			

### \*\*\*\*\*\*\*BRIEF ESSAY SECTION\*\*\*\*\*\*

On a separate sheet (typed), write a brief essay describing, "What youth bowling has meant to me."



Grade Point Average OR Quality Point Average for Grades 9-12:

Name of High School or Accredited College/Institution currently enrolled in:

Post-High School Institution(s) to which you have applied, been accepted or attending:

Total financial need for 2010-2011 academic year (if known): \$\_\_\_\_\_

## **BOWLING PARTICIPATION**

Number of Years as a USBC Youth Member (including YABA)	
Highest Career Season Average (21 or more games)	
Highest Career Single Game	

Highest Career 3 Game Series .....

NON BOWLING – SCHOOL OR COMMUNITY ACTIVITIES

(including any community service performed)

{For grades 9 – 12, list only different types of activities, such as clubs, sports, band, etc.}

(attach another sheet if necessary)

# **Reading-Pottstown USBC** Youth Scholarship **2009-2010** Official Application Form

## If I am selected to receive a scholarship from the Reading-Pottstown USBC Association, I hereby affirm the following:

- (1) If I do not attend or complete any semester for which the scholarship is intended, I will return the full amount of the scholarship so awarded to the Reading-Pottstown USBC Association.
- (2) I recognize that if I am awarded a scholarship by the Reading-Pottstown USBC Association, I will be receiving payment of the award on or before August 15<sup>th</sup> upon submission to the Secretary of the Reading-Pottstown USBC Youth Scholarship Committee, proof of my registration at my chosen institution of higher learning.
- (3) I shall receive these funds directly even though this may affect my continued eligibility under the rules of the USBC.

I/WE hereby certify that I/WE have completed the scholarship application intending that the Reading-Pottstown USBC Youth Scholarship Committee will rely on the information contained therein awarding scholarship(s). I/WE certify that all of the information contained in the application is true and correct based upon my/our knowledge, information and belief. By my/our signature(s) below, I/WE reaffirm the accuracy of the information presented, and in making the affirmation, I/WE understand any false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of <u>18 Pa.C.S.A. Section 4904</u>.

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of the Applicant

Dated: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of parent/guardian if applicant is under 18

Please mail the completed application, including this certification page, your typed essay and any additional pages you fill necessary to include to the following address:

Sallie A. Brown, Secretary Reading-Pottstown USBC Youth Scholarship Committee 230 South Sterley Street Shillington, PA 19607

A copy of this <u>completed</u> application must be <u>postmarked</u> by **March 1<sup>st</sup>**, 2010 to be considered.